

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 14-16 OF 2009

LALLAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 18/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.(AC)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

When the matters are called out, nobody appears for the appellants, though the Court has waited for some time. In these matters, leave was granted by this Court on 6.1.2009.

In these appeals, five persons were convicted and are in jail. We think that the matters should be heard early. Therefore, we appoint Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate, who is present in Court, as Amicus Curiae in these cases.

2

The Office is directed to make available the entire set of paper books of these cases to the Amicus Curiae within one week.

The matters may be taken up in the 3rd week of February, 2012.

(KUSUM SYAL)
 SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
 COURT MASTER