

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 14-16 OF 2009

LALLAN SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. (A.C.) for the accused is
not available. A request is made on his behalf. Even
learned counsel for the respondent-State seeks some time to
take instructions and argue the matter.

Post finally for hearing after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master