

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 14-16 OF 2009

LALLAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.  
Ms. Shivika Jain,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Sharad,Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Ahmed,Adv.  
Mr. Ahmad S Azhar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From a reading of order dated 29.10.2007, it appears that while Lallan Singh, Tej Bahadur Singh and Jai Shree have surrendered and are presently in jail, other two, original petitioners, namely, Awadhesh Singh son of Baldev Singh and Sawaroo son of Sahjit have not done so, Special Leave Petitions filed by the said two convicts were therefore dismissed by this Court. The judgment under appeal is common to all these cases. In the course of hearing before us, when we asked the State Counsel whether Awadhesh Singh and Sawaroo have surrendered to custody, he was unable to make a positive statement. He sought time to verify whether the said two original petitioners have surrendered to custody since the dismissal of their special leave petition filed by them and in case, they have not surrendered, whether any steps and if so what steps were taken by the authorities for arresting of the said two convicts. Counsel for the State is directed to do the needful and file a proper affidavit from the jail concerned or the S.S.P. of the District to which the said two convicts belong before the next date of hearing.

List for hearing on 28.08.2012.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master|(Veena Khara)  
|Court Master

|