

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 14-16 OF 2009

LALLAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction regarding payment of fee to amicus curiae)

Date: 04/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Panchal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate(Amicus Curiae), shall be paid a sum of Rs. 7,000/- towards his fee as permissible under Rules.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 14-16 OF 2009

LALLAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate(Amicus Curiae), shall be paid a sum of Rs. 7,000/- towards his fee as permissible under Rules.

.....J.  
[T.S. Thakur]

.....J.  
[Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla]

New Delhi,  
January 4, 2013