

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.14-16 OF 2009

LALLAN SINGH AND ORS.

... Appellants

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS (DISMISSED MATTER)

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th September, 2013 with Office Report when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondent-State prays for and is granted two months' time finally for filing affidavit in terms of order dated 19th July, 2013 passed by this Court."

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above, Counsel for the State has on 13.11.2013 filed an affidavit of the Secretary (Home), State of Uttar Pradesh dated 19.07.2013 after serving copy of the same on the other side. (The Paper Book of the same is placed with appeal Paper Books).

The Office Report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

DATED this the 2nd day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to:

1. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate
2. Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate

ST

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR